Truth Table(1)
Function BE A0–9
Disconnect H Hi-Z
Connect L B0–9
Pin Configuration
Pin Description
Pin Name Description
BE Bus Enable Input (Active LOW)

06-0245
Packaging Mechanical: 24-pin QSOP (Q)
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI3C3861L L 24-pin TSSOP
PI3C3861LE L Pb-free & Green, 24-pin TSSOP
PI3C3861Q Q 24-pin QSOP
PI3C3861QE Q Pb-free & Green, 24-pin QSOP
Notes:
•   Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
•   E = Pb-free & Green
•   Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel